Dartmouth Board of Assessors
Minutes
March 25, 2013
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The Board of Assessors held its’ regularly scheduled meeting on March 25, 2013 in Roomi213. ghe _
meeting was calied to order at 9:30 A.M. by Chairman Robert Michaud. Alsoin attendanga wem-]ohnm

Furtado, Kevin Santos and Richard Gonsalves. S % r(;r;
o) 1 .
The minutes of the March 11, 2013 meeting were approved and placed on file. - ® m
| P00
The following business was conducted: i o
: A
" =

"Motor Vehicle Excise warrants dated March 20, 2013 were sent to Deborah L. Piva, Towj;jColl@or and to
Donna Fernandes, Town Accountant for the following commitments:

Levy Year 2013 2" commitment plus add-ons 1808 bills $392,644.18
Levy Year 2012 8" commitment plus add-ons 12 bills $ 1,761.89
Sewer Betterment - Paid in full Map 136 Lot 22

Nathan Naftoly Fund 66 Principal 1676.50

46 Colonial Way Interest 15.16

N. Dartmouth, MA 02747 Total 1691.66

A motion was made by Kevin Santos, and duly seconded by John Furtado to go into Executive Session at
9:40 A.M.

So voted.
The following abatements were approved:

Real Estate Abhatements:

Town Fire Dist. CPA
50/8 630.19 22.92 9.45
100/32 1289.37 46.89 19.34
81/2-7 127.16 7.34 1.91
148/84-8 86.02 3.13 1.29
145/50 44.88 1.63 67
23/47 32.73 3.75 49
121/122 79.48 2.89 1.19
159/74 409.53 23.65 6.14
68/2 103.79 5.99 1.56

TOTAL 2803.15 118.19 ' 42.04
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Personal Property Abatements:

Real Estate Abatement Denials:

168/130
TOTAL

129/22
97/30
121/19
155/15
166/139
63/4-1
42/14
119/2-6
23/48-1
23/47
155/72
143/12-4
167/49
169/191
168/126
169/223
169/190
169/192
169/203
169/204
167/5
168/113-2
48/2-7

Clause 18 Exemption:

Map 170 Lot 6

Fire Dist.
4.01
16.08
118.19

Sales higher for 2012

No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence
No evidence

Denied due to lack of evidence

CPA

0.60

0.00
42.04
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A motion was made by Kevin Santos and duly seconded by John Furtado to return to open meeting at

10:00 A.M.

So voted.

The following vouchers were signed for payment:
W.B. Mason

With no further business to conduct, the board adjourned at 10:22 A.M.

The next board meeting will be April 8, 2013 at 9:30 A.M.

Transcribed by: Susan M. Pierce

Board of Assessors

(:”{'/72.4 %«42;"{’/

{.,;Jl{hn Furtado, Clerk



