Dartmouth Board of Assessors

Minutes

March 25, 2013

	<u></u>	**		
The Board of Assessors held its' regularly scheduled meeting on March 25, 2013 in Romeeting was called to order at 9:30 A.M. by Chairman Robert Michaud. Also in attention	om 21: dance v	we <u>te</u> lo 弾e	hn 🔀	
Furtado, Kevin Santos and Richard Gonsalves.	HI 100	R	m M	
The minutes of the March 11, 2013 meeting were approved and placed on file.	5	8	m	
The following business was conducted:	S C	ال س		
Motor Vehicle Excise warrants dated March 20, 2013 were sent to Deborah L. Piva, Town Collector and to Donna Fernandes, Town Accountant for the following commitments:				

Levy Year 2013 2 nd commitment plus add-ons		1808 bills	\$392,644.18	
Levy Year 2012 8 th commitment plus add-ons		12 bills	\$	1,761.89
Sewer Betterment - Paid in full Nathan Naftoly 46 Colonial Way	Map 136 Lot 22 Fund 66	Principal Interest	1	76.50 .5.16
N Dartmouth MA 02747		Total	1691.66	

A motion was made by Kevin Santos, and duly seconded by John Furtado to go into Executive Session at 9:40 A.M.

So voted.

The following abatements were approved:

Real Estate Abatements:

ibate/ficites	Town	Fire Dist.	CPA
90/8	630.19	22.92	9.45
100/32	1289.37	46.89	19.34
81/2-7	127.16	7.34	1.91
148/84-8	86.02	3.13	1.29
145/50	44.88	1.63	.67
23/47	32.73	3.75	.49
121/122	79.48	2.89	1.19
159/74	409.53	23.65	6.14
68/2	103.79	5.99	1.56
TOTAL	2803.15	118.19	42.04

Personal Property Abatements:

	Town	Fire Dist.	CPA
102/5	167/77	4.01	0.00
168/130	209.89	16.08	0.00
TOTAL	2803.15	118.19	42.04

Real Estate Abatement Denials:

129/22	Sales higher for 2012
97/30	No evidence
121/19	No evidence
155/15	No evidence
166/139	No evidence
63/4-1	No evidence
42/14	No evidence
119/2-6	No evidence
23/48-1	No evidence
23/47	No evidence
155/72	No evidence
143/12-4	No evidence
167/49	No evidence
169/191	No evidence
168/126	No evidence
169/223	No evidence
169/190	No evidence
169/192	No evidence
169/203	No evidence
169/204	No evidence
167/5	No evidence
168/113-2	No evidence
48/2-7	No evidence
	4

Clause 18 Exemption:

Map 170 Lot 6

Denied due to lack of evidence

A motion was made by Kevin Santos and duly seconded by John Furtado to return to open meeting at 10:00 A.M.

So voted.

The following vouchers were signed for payment:

W.B. Mason

\$183.58

With no further business to conduct, the board adjourned at 10:22 A.M.

The next board meeting will be April 8, 2013 at 9:30 A.M.

Board of Assessors

ار John Furtado, Cler

Transcribed by: Susan M. Pierce